Docket No.: 009788-00006 05-04-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101344499 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and recembers: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SouthTrust Bank Name: Schwarze Industries, Inc. 4-24-00 Address: 1055 Jordan Road Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment □ Merger City: Huntsville State/Prov.: Alabama ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Acknowledgment of Loan Satisfaction w/ Release Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 35811 Execution Date: April 6, 2000 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 5,249,332 5,361,441 5,409,512 05/04/2000 BCBATES 00000114 524933E 01 FC:581 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell Carter Gache, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... 120.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 39,985 credited or debited to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 55727 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Birmingham State/Prov.: Alabama Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 35255-5727 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforof the original document. April / 9, 2000 Russell Carter Gache, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0388

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF LOAN SATISFACTION WITH RELEASE

The undersigned, SouthTrust Bank referred to as "Creditor," acknowledges that Schwarze Industries, Inc. referred to as "Debtor," has performed all necessary obligations of Debtor under the Loan Agreement entered into on 4-22-97 as modified on 8-25-98, and further modified on 9-10-99, by and between Creditor and Debtor, and that the obligations that are the subject of that Agreement have been fully satisfied and discharged.

Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement and its satisfaction thereof, Creditor acknowledges full release of all interests in United States Patent Nos. 5,409,512 for an air filtration system invented by Wilkerson, 5,361,441 for a road sweeping machine invented by Wilkerson et al., and 5,249,332 for a pavement sweeper invented by Wilkerson.

Creditor hereby represents and warrants to Debtor that it has not transferred, assigned, or otherwise sold or transferred any portion of its prior interest in the aforementioned patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Courtney L. Carter, Assistant Vice President of Commercial Banking, who is duly authorized to execute this Acknowledgment, has executed this Acknowledgment as of this day of April, 2000.

SOUTHTRUST BANK

Assistant Vice President

Commercial Banking

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MILESON

On this the day of April, 2000, before me personally appeared Courtney L. Carter, to me known to be the person named herein and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she voluntarily executed same.

Clizabeth M. appden Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 11-05-2003

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\756508\1

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0389